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Council File 18-0247 Support LADWP Study of 100% Renewable Energy in 2018
Integrated Resource Plan (IRP)

1 message

dfletcherhoppe@aol.com <dfletcherhoppe@aol.com> Mon, Jun 11,2018 at 2:21 PM
To: councilmember.bonin@lacity.org, councilmember.martinez@lacity.org, paul.koretz@Iacity.org, paul.Krekorian@lacity.org,
councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org, councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org

Cc: david.grahamcaso@lacity.org, Adam.Lid@Iacity.org, Maria.Espinoza@lacity.org, dfletcherhoppe@aol.com

Diane Fletcher-Hoppe, Ph.D.
950 Oxford Ave.
Marina Del Rey, 90292

Re: Council file 18-0247

2018 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP)

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power) LADWP)
Renewable Portfolio Standard

Dear Councilmember Bonin,

And the members ofthe ENERGY, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE:
Councilmember Nury Martinez

Councilmember Paul Koretz

Councilmember Paul Krekorian

Councilmember Gil Cedillo

Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell

| write to strongly encourage you to support the motion to direct LADWP to study 100% renewable energy in this
years Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) which will be heard in the Energy, Climate Change, and Environmental Justice
Committee, tomorrow Tues, June 19.

This motion is important to move forward LA City's plan for renewable energy.

| am a constituent, resident of Los Angeles and a ratepayer of LADWP. | am deeply pleased with LA city efforts and
commitment to become one ofthe most "green and clean” cities. This is the kind of leadership our world needs. What
LA does strongly effects CA, which has its own commitment as well. | am yearning to see bold and swift action to do
what we now realize is possible - clean up our dirty oil and gas energy infrastructure. It is essential to shut down fossil
fuel infrastructure like the PDR gas storage facility, to get green jobs and to ensure we all get clean air, water and
energy.

It is important not to give in to holding back and lagging in these efforts because of pressure from who do not see or
want this vision.

| encourage you to do what is right; move forward LA City's commitment to have 100% renewable energy by starting
this important LADWP study of 100% Renewable Energy in the 2018 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP).

Sincerely,
Diane Fletcher-Hoppe, Ph.D.
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